;

Kenya Power

tomey Blawm Kol
il

Our Ref: KP1/9A.2/OT/043/55/24-25/IN/skk ' "~ Date: 4 April 2025
Your Ref:

TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
Dear Sirs/ Madams

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO TENDER NO.KP1/9A.2/0T/043/$5/24-25 FOR PROPOSED SUPPLY,
INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF CCTV IN MAJOR STORES AND KEY OFFICES.

Please refer to the above Tender. The following clarifications and amendments are made to the
Principal Tender Document (hereinafter abbreviated as the PTD) for Proposed Supply, Installation,
Testing and Commissioning ff CCTV in Major Stores and Key Offices

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall continue to be in full
force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been incorporated into
and shall be read and construed as part of the PTD.

2. TENDER PREBID MEETING DATE

The Prebid meeting date was wrongly captured as Tuesday instead of Thursday 10" April 2025 at
Stima Plaza Auditorium, Kolobot Road, Nairobi from 9:00am to 10:00am.

3. MANDATORY SITE VISITS

The site visits dates have changed from the initial set dates to read as tabulated below.

Tender No. KP1/9A.2/0T/043/55/24-25

REGION (All Categories) Site Visit Dates

Nairobi Region 14.04.2025 - 18.04.2025
Coast Region 14.04.2025 - 18.04.2025
Mt. Kenya / North Eastern Region 14.04.2025 - 18.04.2025
Western Region (Central/North Rift, South Nyanza & West Kenya) 14.04.2025 - 18.04.2025

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the Principal Tender Document (PTD)

Yours sincerely
FOR: Kenya Power & Lighting Company PLC

DR. JOHN NGENO, OGW
GENERAL, MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS

Page 1 of 1



